10/15/2019 505722553

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5769364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASK CHEMICALS LP	10/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASK CHEMICALS LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE ST.
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6593397
Patent Number:	6684936
Patent Number:	6602931
Patent Number:	6632856
Patent Number:	6664310
Patent Number:	6883587
Patent Number:	6662854
Patent Number:	6604567
Patent Number:	7407994
Patent Number:	7407543
Patent Number:	7723401
Patent Number:	6479567
Patent Number:	7122583
Patent Number:	7211137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)792-5536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6147925555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Correspondent Name: STANDLEY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 6300 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DUBLIN, OHIO 43017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASK2510-185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. GRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Grant,RegNo33390/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion - ASK Chemicals LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - ASK Chemicals LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - ASK Chemicals LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - ASK Chemicals LLC#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "ASK CHEMICALS LP" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASK

CHEMICALS LP" TO "ASK CHEMICALS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

4861592 8100V SR# 20176869007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 203498623

Date: 11-01-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 10/31/2017 FILED 04:05 PM 10/31/2017 SR 20176869007 - File Number 4861592

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION

FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO

SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First: The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion (the "Certificate") is ASK Chemicals LP (hereinafter the "Limited

Partnership").

Second: The date the Limited Partnership first formed is the 20th day of August, 2010.

Third: The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware.

Fourth: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

Fifth: The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of

Formation is ASK Chemicals LLC.

Sixth: This Certificate shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State

of Delaware.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of this 31st day of October, 2017.

By: _____

Name: Luiz Totti

Title: Authorized Person





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ASK CHEMICALS

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2017, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4861592 8100V SR# 20176869007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANTING WE BUSINGS SECTIONS OF SCHOOL

Authentication: 203498623

Date: 11-01-17

STATE of DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

of

ASK CHEMICALS LLC

First: The name of the limited liability company is ASK Chemicals LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., Wilmington, DE 19801. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 31st day of October, 2017.

By:

Name: Luiz Totti

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 10/31/2017 FILED 04:05 PM 10/31/2017 SR 20176869007 - File Number 4861592

RECORDED: 10/15/2019